LaceLok®
Instruction Manual
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023                                                           DLT-1100-DS  REV. E
STANDARDS AND CLASSIFICATIONS
SAE INTERNATIONAL
LaceLok (CLF) is approved for use as a secondary wiring support device for aerospace
vehicles under AS50881H.

termination as normal (Fig. 11).
Fig. 11
Fig. 8
Fig. 9
INCORRECT
Fig. 10
INCORRECT
DMC PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
© Daniels Manufacturing Corporation 2023 DLT-1100-DS  REV. E
Page 6
LACELOK ORDERING INFORMATION
Color Length DMC Part # Military Part # NSN
NA1
(White)
6” LF2-06NA1 M32554-06-1-NA1 NSN Pending
10”  LF2-10NA1 M32554-10-1-NA1 NSN Pending
18” LF2-18NA1 M32554-18-1-NA1 NSN Pending
24” LF2-24NA1 M32554-24-1-NA1 NSN Pending
NA2
(White w/
Dark
Tracer)
6” LF2-06NA2 M32554-06-1-NA2 NSN Pending
10” LF2-10NA2 M32554-10-1-NA2 NSN Pending
18”  LF2-18NA2 M32554-18-1-NA2 NSN Pending
24” LF2-24NA2 M32554-24-1-NA2 NSN Pending
Black
6” LF2-06BLK M32554-06-1-BLK NSN Pending
10” LF2-10BLK M32554-10-1-BLK NSN Pending
18”  LF2-18BLK M32554-18-1-BLK NSN Pending
24” LF2-24BLK M32554-24-1-BLK NSN Pending
Tool and Tool Kits Length DMC Part # Military
Part # NSN
LaceLok Installation Tool N/A DLT-1100 M32555/01-01 NSN Pending
Starter Kit: LaceLok Instal-
lation Tool, Cutting Blade,
Guarded Cutter, 100
Quantity of White LaceLok
10” DMC2300-10NA1
N/A NSN Pending
18” DMC2300-18NA1
LaceLok is sold in packages of 100 and is available in various colors including blue, brown, gray,
green, orange, pink, red, and violet. Contact DMC for additional part numbers.
Additional kits are available with various lengths and colors of LaceLok including blue, brown,
gray, green, orange, pink, red, and violet. Contact DMC for additional part numbers.
 M32554-XX-1-XXX LF2-XX CCC
LENGTH
06 = 6” (15 cm)
10 = 10” (25 cm)
18 = 18” (45 cm)
24 = 24” (61 cm)
LENGTH
06 = 6” (15 cm)
10 = 10” (25 cm)
18 = 18” (45 cm)
24 = 24” (61 cm)
COLOR
NA1 = Natural (White)
NA2 = Natural w/Dark Tracer
BLK = Black
BLU = Blue
BRN = Brown
GRY = Gray
GRN = Green
ORN = Orange
PNK = Pink
RED = Red
VIO = Violet
COLOR
NA1 = Natural (White)
NA2 = Natural w/Dark Tracer
BLK = Black
BLU = Blue
BRN = Brown
GRY = Gray
GRN = Green
ORN = Orange
PNK = Pink
RED = Red
VIO = Violet
MILITARY PART NUMBERING SYSTEMDMC PART NUMBERING SYSTEM